



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 306 OF 2025

in

WRIT PETITION NO. 6082 OF 2022(D)

Rupesh s/o Hemraj Tadas

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Payal Kaware, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE :- 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. At the outset, she seeks permission to delete the respondents except respondent nos. 3 and 7.
3. Permission is granted. Necessary amendments be carried out forthwith.
4. We have gone through the order dated 29.08.2023 passed in Writ Petition NO. 6082 of 2022(D)
5. Issue simple notice to the respondent nos. 3 and 7, returnable on 16.02.2026.
6. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private mode in addition to the regular mode of service and file an affidavit of service by next date, failing which the petitioner shall pay costs of Rs.500/- (Rs. Five hundred) with the High Court Gazetted Officer's Association, Nagpur.
7. Office objection/s, if any, be removed before the returnable date.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)